## **QUALITY POLICY STATEMENT**



Alumasc Roofing is totally committed to operating an effectively managed Integrated Management System in accordance with BS EN ISO9001: 2015. This will assure interested parties that our products and our services meet as a minimum the requirements of the relevant UK, European and International Standards. It will also enable us to:

- Fully satisfy our customers' requirements.
- Produce consistently high-quality products & systems and
- Provide design and specification support to our customers.

The quality of all products and services, whether produced in-house or obtained from an outside supplier, is controlled at all points necessary to ensure conformance with the requirements of this Management System. Systems are maintained to prevent defective goods and services from being produced, and furthermore, being delivered to Customers.

The objectives set by the organisation are documented in procedures, monitored during Internal Quality Audits and reviewed during Management Review meetings where further objectives for improvement are set from review of the previous period system records.

The management of Alumasc Roofing are firmly committed to the Integrated Management System as laid out within our manual and in the supporting Management System Procedures. Responsibilities have been delegated to all personnel involved, to implement, maintain and continually improve the requirements of the System within his or her own scope of activity and in accordance with the contents of the manual and that of the Management System Procedures.

The implementation of these requirements is achieved by the active involvement of all staff at all levels, so as to ensure a continuing quality of service to all interested parties.

Signed

G Jackson, Divisional Managing Director Executive Board 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2025

Authors: A. Lloyd Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> Jan 2025 Issue No: 7 Doc Ref: IMS 004
D:\Health and Safety + Environmental\Integrated Management System ISO9001 -ISO14001\Manual documents\ABP QA Policy Statement rev. 7 2024. dc